FILED 11-21-2023 Clerk of Circuit Court Clark County, WI 2023CX000003

DATE SIGNED: November 20, 2023

Electronically signed by Lyndsey Brunette Circuit Court Judge

STATE OF WISCONSIN	CIRCUIT COURT	CLARK COUNTY
	BRANCH	

STATE OF WISCONSIN, 17 West Main Street Post Office Box 7857 Madison, Wisconsin 53707-7857,

Plaintiff,

v.

Case No. 23-CX-____ Complex Forfeiture: 30109

PAUL BUGAR TRUCKING, INC., W2944 State Road 98 Post Office Box 190 Loyal, Wisconsin 54446

and

PAUL J. BUGAR W2944 State Road 98 Post Office Box 190 Loyal, Wisconsin 54446,

Defendants.

THE AMOUNT CLAIMED IS GREATER THAN THE AMOUNT CLAIMED UNDER WIS. STAT. § 799.01(1)(d).

JUDGMENT

Based on the Stipulation for Judgment between the plaintiff State of Wisconsin and defendants Paul Bugar Trucking, Inc. and Paul J. Bugar (Defendants) and on the Court's Order for Judgment, judgment is granted in favor of the State of Wisconsin and against Defendants in the amount of \$100,000.00. This sum is comprised of forfeitures, surcharges, and costs as follows: forfeitures of \$62,838.44 pursuant to Wis. Stat. § 283.91(2), a 26 percent penalty surcharge of \$16,337.99 pursuant to Wis. Stat. § 814.77(11), a 20 percent environmental surcharge of \$12,567.69 pursuant to Wis. Stat. § 814.77(5), \$25.00 in court costs pursuant to Wis. Stat. § 814.63(1), a \$13.00 crime laboratories and drug law enforcement surcharge pursuant to Wis. Stat. § 814.77(2), a \$68.00 court support services surcharge pursuant to Wis. Stat. § 814.77(1m), a 1 percent jail surcharge of \$628.38 pursuant to Wis. Stat. § 814.77(7), a \$21.50 justice information system surcharge pursuant to Wis. Stat. § 814.77(8), and attorney fees of \$7,500.00 pursuant to Wis. Stat. § 283.91(5).

Defendants will pay \$100,000.00 by check payable to the Clark County Circuit Court and delivered to the Clark County Clerk of Court, 517 Court Street, Room 405, Neillsville, Wisconsin 54456, along with cover letters identifying the case by name and number. A copy of the cover letters shall be simultaneously mailed as

proof of payment to Assistant Attorney General Zachary B. Corrigan at the Wisconsin Department of Justice, Post Office Box 7857, Madison, Wisconsin 53707-7857.

The terms of the Stipulation for Judgment and Order for Judgment are incorporated into this Judgment in their entirety. This Judgment is final for purposes of appeal. The Judgment shall be docketed pursuant to Wis. Stat. § 806.10(1).